Schedule B

*

7,

10.

11.

12.

Events
L. A request from Pearl Kiss, Chairman, Music Boosters
Association, for use of the High School Lobby on vari-
ous Sundays, beginning Sunday, November 14, 1976 to Sun-
day, May 15, 1977, from 2 p.m. to 5 p.m., for cake sales.
5

A request from Joseph Denkinger, Wrestling.Inc., for the
use Zof the Park Oval on Friday, Sept. 10, 1976 from 7 p.m.
to 11 p.m. for a boxing match.

A request from Joseph Denkinger, Wrestling Inc., for the
use of the High School Lavgtories :© and Locker Rooms from
7 p.m. to 11:30 p.m. and for the use of the Franklin School
Lavatorieg s from 7:30 p.m. to 10:30 p.m., on Friday, Sept. 10,
1976 in connection with the boxing match.

2
A request from Peter S. Brown, Nutley Badminton Group, for
the use of the Radcliffe School Gym, on various Mondays,
beginning Monday, November 8, 1976 through Monday, May 9,
1977 from 8 p.m. to 10 p.m. for badminton.

25

A request from Matthew Steel, Music Boosters Association,
for the use of the High School, Room 100 on various Tues-
days, starting Tuesday, October 5, 1976 through Tuesday,
May 3, 1977 from 8 p.m. to 11 p.m. for general meetings.

A request from George Den Braven for the use of the Rad-

cliffe School Gym and Locker Rooms on various Saturdays,
beginning Saturday, November 6, 1976 through Saturday,

March 26, 1977 from 1:30 p.m. to 4 p.m. for basketball
practice. 19

A request from Jack Houston, for the use of Yantacaw School
Gym on various Fridays, starting Friday, Sept. 10, 1976,
through Friday, June 17, 1977 from 7 p.m. to 9 p.m. for
basketball practice. ' 35

A request from Tom Hanlon, Dept. of Parks & Recreation,
for the use of Washington School field on various days,
beginning on Tuesday, July 6, 1976 through Friday, Aug-
ust 27, 1976 for soccer games. 23

A request from Loretta Taylor, American Association of
University Women, for use of the High School Auditorium
on Sunday, February 13, 1977 for a choral concert. 1

A request from Carmine S. Ucci, Nutley Civics Celebrations,

for the use of the Park Oval on Monday, July 5, 1976 from

7 a.m. to 10:30 p.m. for the annual Fourth of July Celebration.
1

A request from Rev. Wade A. Renn, Grace Church, for the use

of the Yantacaw School field on various days from Monday,

July 26, 1976 through Friday, July 30, 1976 and from Monday,
Aug. 2, 1976 through Friday, August 6, 1976 from 9 a.m. to

12 noon for the Youth Activities Program. 10

A request from Barbara Hirsch, Nutley Family Service

Auxiliary, for the use of the High School Locker Rooms,

from 4 p.m. on Saturday+-July 17, 1976 to 4 p.m. Sunday,

July 18, 1976, for 24 hr. relay races to benefit the Nutley

Sun Camp Fund. 1

254,




13.

14.

15.

*16.

*17.

18.

*19.

*20.

*21.

*22.

*23.

Events

A request from Shirley Kutzner, Co-chairman, Nutley
Bicentennial Committee, for the use of the Park Oval on
Thursday, July 15, 1976, from 7 p.m. to 10 p.m. for a

band concert. 1

A request from Tom Hanlon, Dept. of Parks and Recreation,

for the use of the High School Lavatories.: and Locker

Rooms on Sunday, July 11, 1976 from 12 noon to 5 p.m.,

for the bicycle races. 1

A request from John Bresnahan, President of Nutley Soft-
ball League, for the use of the Park Oval on Saturday,
July 17, 1976 from 12 noon to 7 p.m. for a softball game. 1

A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Dept. of Parks & Recre-
ation, for the use of the Park Oval on various dates,

"starting Saturday, July 24, 1976 through Sunday, August 8,

1976, at various hours until dusk, for the Babe Ruth State
Tournament. 16

A request from Robert Nicholl, Nutley Vol. Emergency &

Rescue Squad, for the use of the Lincoln School playground

on Sunday, August 1, 1976 and consecutive Mondays, starting
Monday, August 9, 1976 through Monday, September 13, 1976

from 5:30 p.m. until dusk for baseball games. 7

A request from Albert Ahearn, Covered Bridge Squares Club,
for the use of the High School gym on Saturday, Sept. 11,
1976 from 7:30 p.m. to 11:30 p.m. for a square dance. 1

A request from Douglas Wiedman, President of Nutley Midget
Football League, for the use of the Park Oval, on Monday,

Sept. 13, 1976 and on various Sundays, Starting Sunday,

Sept. 19, 1976 through Sunday, November 21, 1976 from 1 p.m.

to 5 p.m. for football games. 11

A request from Stephen Rawcliffe, Vincent Methodist Church,

for the use of Radcliffe School gym on various Tuesdays,
beginning Tuesday, October 19, 1976 through Tuesday, March 1,
1977, from 7 p.m. to 10 p.m. for basketball practice. 18

A request from Thomas Cocchiola, for the use of Lincoln
School gym on various Tuesdays, beginning Tuesday, Sept. 21,
1976 through Tuesday, April 26, 1977, for basketball practice.

28
A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Dept. of Parks and
Recreation, for the use of the High School small gym, on
various Wednesdays, starting Wednesday, Sept. 22, 1976,
through Wednesday, Oct. 27, 1976, from 7 p.m. to 9:30 p.m.,
for a tumbling program. 6

A request from Robert Gebren, for the use of the Yantacaw

School gym on various Tuesdays, starting Tuesday, Oct. 5,

1976 through Tuesday, Feb. 22, 1977, for basketball practice.
18
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Events

24. Arrequest from Joyce Pilotti, Bethel Assemblies of God,
for the use of the High School auditorium on Friday,
Sept. 24, 1976 from 6 p.m. to 12 p.m. for a gospel concert.

1
*25. A request from Donna DeBellis, Woman's Softball League,
for the use of Washington School field, on various days
beginning Monday, August 30, 1976 to Sunday, Sept. 12,
1976 from 6 p.m. to 8 p.m., for softball practice.
4
Total Use of School Property Represented by
Above requests ‘ 240
Total Use of School Property for the Month of
June, 1976 41
Total Use of School Property for the Months of
July and August, 1976 98

* Detailed Schedule on File in Business Office

Dated}
September 21, 1976
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